SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

(/«/G%}vmq%:n Wu)uq/ ,;jm:k VS. Erjﬁmrfi/é- (/relq C?oofc’

0.46~03 ED NO./079~03  ID DATE/TIME OF SALE /~/4-04  0%00

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ ASS 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 47,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE S /600
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ §.50
NOTARY $ (3.,00
TOTAL *¥%sksskdorddokiok ol skickgkik ¢ S//;g O
WEB POSTING /5 $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. i $ €7 ES
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES s $75.00
TOTAL e o ok ot ok ok ok o o ok ok e ok ol ol Sk ofe e e ke sl o $ %‘qql 6?
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) 4 $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS o $ LSS0 -
TOTAL e e o e e e o e ok ok ok e oo e oo e e e s ok sk o $ h} i% C)
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 ... % SLoo ~
TOTAL LT mm $ 5 o
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 1§ 64730
WATER 20 s
TOTAL ******************$*** S 6.(1’ 2 O
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ | 50.00
MISC. Lyz . (e 54300
$

TOTAL ¥kkskdsksodk kg foeokdoddok ok ok $ L/B,OC)

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 337, %%



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

{fa 5ﬂu-",13]*m ,fHL-:-ﬂLtfq/ VS Ec"éua ro; o {,x}b/c; (f.i:;;oc./;(

NO. 94&£-¢3 ED NO. /¢79~062 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: /~)Y- 0“/ 0960

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § A3S7 WY

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $ YL, 96

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $ -

LIEN CERTIFICATE $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s #334.€ ‘%
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

o

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): K/%/ éf__f.;?\-/ {) ,{f ,-A,;g;z%m i
TOTAL DUE: s 7354 (Y
LESS DEPOSIT: § /200 060

DOWN PAYMENT: 5

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS

&

1154 €S




Law Offices
Spear and Hoffman, . P

March 12, 2004

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

Attn: Tim Chamberlain

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE
P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Re: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK
UNITED
Vs
EDWARD P. CZOCK AND VIOLA M. CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN
Docket# 2002-CV-1079

Dear Tim:

As you are aware this office represents the above referenced Plaintiff with respect to the
mortgage foreclosure action against EDWARD P. CZOCK AND VIOLA M. CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA
MAE MARTIN,

This letter will serve as authorization for you to ASSIGN the Plaintiff’s successful bid at the
COLUMBIA COUNTY Sheriff's Sale held on January 14, 2004 to:

Washington Mutual Bank, F.A., Successor By Merger to Bank United
9420 Reseda Blvd,, #814
Northridge, CA 91324-2974

Please preparc a Sheriff’s Deed naming the Grantee to the subject property as listed above.
As always, if you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

SPEAR AND HOFFMAN, P.A.
L | . _h“l! .

KC i—KTHOT{a—ﬁ ’ \;._l k&'— M (,:_ L‘S

Paralegal to T

Kevin P. Diskin, Esquire

enclosures

NI/PA: 1020 North Kings Highway/Suite 210/Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08034/(856)755-1560/Fax (856) 755-1570



REV. 183 EX [3-94} . . RECORDER'S USE ONLY
. m . State Tax Paid T
REALTY TRANSFER TAX ook Nonkes
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Fage Namber
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXZS
DEPT. 280603 . P
HARRISBURG, PA 171268-0603 See Reverse for instructions cte Recorced

Complets each saction and file in duplicate with Recorder of Daeds when {1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2} when the dead
is without consideration, or by gift, or {3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Valus is not required if the transfer is wholly sxempt from tax
bosed on: (1} family relationship or {2} public utility easement. If more space is nesded, attach additional sheet(s}.

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may he directed to the following person:

Nome Telsphona Number:
Kevin P. Diskin, ESQUIRE Area Code | 856 | 755-15
Street Address City Stats ip Cods
1020 Kings Highway, Suite 210 Cherry Hill, NJ 08034
8 TRANSFER DATA : Date of Aceaptance of Documaent
Grantor(s)/Lecsor{s} Grantee(s}/Lerses{s)
Cotoe ndn e Lecs g T S S by Loh N '{-\:‘b‘*--'\_"t\'h‘\aul_\ 01 =0, s = STERNET 3 B
Stro.s: Address o ) ) . \ Slro.’i Aql'frels R ) . L ”,:_ ol T RAUEL G Ters
CeNeo WD Loy loeo v eedae o e I -
______(;)it;,r ] __S_l_tm ' Zip Code City _ Stata Zip Codn ] )
N e YN O (K ety A NSRS A A (g af it
C PROPERTY LOCATION 2
Straws Address City, Township, Borough
N . . e .
> }) \\\ SIS W WY L.‘\\‘\T: Voo %
County School Qj}nrid Tax Parcel Number
(\ L VA Voo N CHE - v Loy
b VALUATION DATA
1. Ad_uul Cosh Consideration 2. Oﬂ_\lr Consideration 3. Total Consideration
N + € = 1b 20
4, County Auusoq VYalue 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 4. Fair Market Valve ]
Mo, G x_.2 L L= WMy S50 sl
E EXEMPTION DATA
Ta. A t of Exemption Cloimed tb. Percantage of Interest Conveyed
100% 100%

2. Check Appropriote Box Below for Exemption Cloimed

D Will or intestate succession

{Nume of Decedent) (Estats Fila Mumber)
Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

Transfer to a trust. [Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all benaficiaries.)
Tronsfer belween principal and agent. [Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agresment.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in liev of condemnation.
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resclution.)

T A
Trensfer from mortgugor to a holder of a mortgage in defoult. Mortgage Book Number _ZL.._.....)_._._ . Page Number RS B
Corrective or confirmotory deed. [Attach complate copy of the prior desd being corrected or confirmed.}

Statutory corparate consolidation, marger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

OO0R O00O0on;

Other (Plecss explain sxemption claimed, if other than listed abovc;] ; —_

Under penalties of law, | daclare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying informotion, and to the best of my knowledge
and belisf, it is true, eorrect and complete.

K of Comaspendani-ss. Fncp=reille -':,-,-f. o L . 0 .. ;
‘ja L ;_._.wt\_,- ‘ -J(/\ v(k \ K‘--'_ﬂ_( -"4"\--U{- }ji NJU;!L |

A

FAN.URE Td CO:MPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY ‘bR ATT ACH APPLICABLE DdCUMEN'I'ATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL
TO RECORD THE DEED. /




REV-183 EX {6-06] . . RECORDER'S USE ONLY
; _ . State Tax Paid
i
bo. - Lo REALTY TRANSFER TAX Bk Novha
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
DEPARTMENT CF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Page Humbsr
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 2004603
HARRISBURG, PA 171280603 Ses Reverse for Instructions Dote Recordee

Complete each saction and file in duplicate with Recorder of Dends when (1) the full valusicansideration is not st forth in the deed, (2] when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3} a tax exsmption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfar is whelly sxempt from tax
based on: (1) family relationship or (2] public uliiity sasement. if more space is needed, ottach additional sheet{s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telsphone Number:
Keyin P. Diskin, ESQUIRE Area Cods | 856 ) 755-1560
Strest Address City State Zip Code
1020 Kings Highway, Suite 210 Cherry Hill, NJ 08034
B TRANSFER DATA Dats of Acceptance of Documant
Grantos{si/Lessor(s) . N Grantes{s)/Lessae(t) L
(PRI S G Al Ty o T [ SN UEWEN SR TRV (0 TR RUCINL N B I L LT T §
Street Addrass Street Address _ i Gt Rk
Lo R U0 WY G NS SN W TR ¥ R P T T A 1 TR \"k‘ R
State Iip Code City : State Zip Code )
Aot _-l wl’\ Pan \\\\.‘\'\\ woal G (l '\ (:"{J)’-"’-r, . ""}(f 1 L{ i
C __ PROPERTY LOCATION ’ .
Straet Addrass ,Cij}, Township, Borough
et Lo mt b CaNY AN o
County Sdlupfgi\:trid Tax Porcel Mumbaer
Conue oan v do AT ¢ A SRS TS
D VALUATION DATA
1. An:lua(lﬁ Cosh __C_pm!dofuiion 2. Other Consideration 3. thui Consideration
A9 et + O R R |
4, Coul?__)_t.Auuud Valye 5, Commen Level Ratio Focter &, Fair Markel Value
LRSI x 2 ¥ S LI s S RSN
E EXEMPTION DATA
Ta. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Porcentage of Tnterest Convayed
100% 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Cloimed

L__l Will or intestate succession

{Name of Decedent) {Estate Fils Number]
O transter to Industrial Davelopment Agency.

[ Transer to a trust. [Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying oll bensficiaries.)
(3 Transfer berwsen principal and agent, (Attach complete copy of ngency/straw party agreement.}

D Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lisv of condsmnatien.
{If condamnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of rescluticon.)

] Teansfor from mortgagor to a holder of a mertgage in default. Mortgage Book Number __&_.:_9_ , Page Number _J).il_ .
) corrective or confirmatory dead. {Attach complete copy of the prior deed baing corrected or confirmed. )
[ Statutery corporate consolidation, merger or division. [Attach copy of articles.)

{J other {Please sxplain exemplion claimed, if other than listed above.) . —

Under panalties of law, | declare that | have examined this Stetemant, including accompanyling information, ond to the best of my knowledge
and belief, it is trus, correct and complate.

| Ko ¥l on O L3y |

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCYMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL
TO RECORD THE DEED. .




REV- 163 EX [6-06)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Numbar

DEPARTMENT OF REYENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
PT. 280605

PE
HARRISBURG, PA | 7128-0502 See Reverse for Instructions

Completa sach section and file in duplicote with Recorder of Deeds when (1] the full valve/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2] when the deed
is withou! camsideration, or by gift, or (3} o tax exemptian is cloimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from rax
bosed on: {1) family relationship or (2] public utility sosement. If mors spacs is nesded, attach additional sheet{s].

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Page Mumber

. » RECORDER'S USE ONLY }

m [State Tax Faid J
- REALTY TRANSFER TAX |
i

Crate Recordad [

Name Telephons Mumber:

Kevin P. Diskin, ESQUIRE Arsa Code { 856 1} 755-1560
Siraet Address Ciry State Iip Code
1020 Kings Highway, Suite 210  Cherry Hill, NJ 08034
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptanca of Documant
Grantor(st/Lessor (s} ] Grantes{s)/Lessnes}

Coode oo Locs el M0 ey o Oaen W Trony 2
Straet Address \ Sirset Address ‘.,r‘ j o

-y . LU ! v, I . S e oa vy > U U

L ol yTTRY g TS SRR o 1 T S D r} fs 5.} f i, AT A AEy

__.Ciry _Siate E Zip Code City . Stats
e P N S OO TY e N e e Gy
C PROPERTY LOCATION N
Sirel_ei Address ) Cily,__"}_’_ownlhlp, Boraugh
Caunty School Distriet Tax Parcsl Number

CNNE e \ 3 h e ‘:!'-: Dl e bW (o it
D VALUATION DATJA
1. Actual Cash Considerotion 2. Cthar Consideration 3. Total Consideration

LT - 2 T T
SETR ol b P = [P Y L
4, County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 4. Fair Morket Volue )

T S L X 0 s . = W MG L
E EXEMPTION DATA
Ta. Amouri ot Exemption Claimed 15. Fercantage of interest Conveyed

100% 100%
2. Chack Appropriats Box Below for Exemption Cloined
Will or intestate succession
iMame of Decedent) [Extate File Number}

Transfer to Industric] Development Agancy.
Transfer ta a trust, [Attach complete capy of trust ogreement idsntifying all beneficiaries.}
Transfar batween principat and agent. [Attach complate copy of agency/straw party agreemant.}

Tronsfars 1o thse Commonwealth, the United States and instrumentalities by gi, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
{If condemaation ar in lisu of condemnation, oftach copy of resciution.}

Tramfer from morigeger to a holder of a mortgage in default. Morigage Book Number e , Poge Number ML |
Corractive or confirmatory deed. [Atach complate copy of the prior deed bsing corrected or confirmed.}

Statytory corporate cansolidation, marger of division. [Attach copy of crticles.}

Oo000BR O0oOtnn

Other {Plsase expiain axemption claimed, if other than listed above.] . —

Under penalties of iaw, | declare thot | have axemined this Statament, Induding accompanying information, and to the besi of my knowledga
and balisf, 1t is trus, corract and completa.

AT N - ] - T P
L VAR Q Y 24 pofusd
I Ay A4 A N RS b A U

¥ T o . iy T4
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR J&HACH APPLICABLE DéCUMENTA“ON MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL
TO RECORD THE DEED. e 7

—




REY-183 EX (-84

. . RECORDER'S USE ONLY
@\ . State Tax Foid
REALYY TRANSFER TAX B N

COMMDMNWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Fage tHumber
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 2805603 . D 1

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions ot Recorded

Compleie sach section and File in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2} when the daed
is without consideration, or by gift, or {3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly sxempt from tax
based on: {1} family relationship or {2) public utility easement. |f more spaca is needed, aftach odditional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Nome Telsphons Numbsr:

Kevin P. Diskin. ESQUIRE Arsa Code [ 856 1 755-1560
Strest Address City Stars Zip Coda
1020 Kings Highway, Suite 210  Cherry Hill, NJ 08034
B TRANSFER DATA Cate of Acceptonce of Document
Grontor{s}iLessorfs) _ . Grantes{s}/Lessea(s)

C AN S LA T f\ ce s oy mheed iy noo \\‘«‘zs— 4 R AN O v SRR L1 L IV C U S S Ut 4O ol
Strast Address Strest Address i i .
T, S T L AT AT SR S G VR A B T SR SN0 W sete YT e i"J‘i
f.m{ Siate Zip Code City _ Staie
S L e WL 20 A TR AT Sy
C PROPERTY LOCATION v
Strasi Adaress City, Township, Borough
County . ) School District Tax Porcel Number
ST, AT T /‘T o PR «\ {__ F k‘ R wLow '_;'" J
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Conn‘dnru!ion 2. Other Considerotion J. Total Consideration .
.'\K ,,‘J .] ‘_é %M\Q + 0 =k§, ";‘,"3 T
4. County Assessed Valua 5. Comman Leve! Ratio Factor &, Fair Market Yaius
Vo O e x 734 . = Wi S0
E EXEMPTION DATA
Ta. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Parcantage of interest Conveyed
100% 100%
2. Check Appropriote Box Below for Exemption Cloimed
L3 Will or intestate succession
[Nams of Decedant) |Estate Fila Mumber]

[ Transfer to Industrial Cevelopment Agency.
Transfer to a trust, {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying clt beneficiariss.}
Tronsfer betwsen principal and agent. |Attach complete copy of ogency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and insteumentalitias by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lisy of condemnation.
{If condemnation or in lisu of condemnation, attach copy of resclution.}

e T e

Transfer from mortgager to a heider of o mortgoge in default, Mortgage Book Number _ 44~ Page Number A

Corrective or confirmatory deed. [Attach complets copy of the prior deed baing corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.}

O00D0Coc®nR 0004

Other {Pleass sxplain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.) . —

Under penaltias of law, | deciare that | hove examined this Stetemant, including accompanying information, and 1o the best of my knowledge
and belief, it is true, correct and complste.

A oA O el A 1 Al iz o I

FAILURE 7O COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL
TO RECORD THE DEED,
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SPEAR AND HOFFMAN, P.A.

PENNSYLVANIA IOLTA ACCOUNT WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.

CHEAMRY HILL, NJ

866-755-1560 z
PAY TOTHE  Sheriff of Columbia County **1,184.04 8
ORDER OF $.____————— B
Oﬂw 4:0Cmm.jﬁ OBC I_':).Qﬁﬂﬂ mmm—._ﬂuxlm.oﬂﬂ m..ﬂ& @b____.—OC****.w**&*******f****i**&************4****&****************************** -
DOLLARS 3
Sheriff of Columbia County %
Columbia County Courthouse w
PO Box 380 2
35 West Main St. 3
Bloomsburg, PA 17813 R
MEMO  WMC-P-1342/CZOCK STL SALE W/ SHERIFF w

®OQ00 b ke ? o "0 3 1000503 20000



Law Offices
Spear and Hoffman, pa. e Sy 1070

March 31, 2003

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

Attn: Wendy

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
£.0. BOX 380

35 N. Main Street

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO
BANK UNITED
V.
EDWARD P, CZOCK AND VIOLA M. CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN
Docket No, 2002-CV-1079
Qur File No. WMC-P-1342

Dear Wendy:

Enclosed herewith please find our draft in the amount of $1,184.64 which represents the balance
due the Sheriff's Office in order to settle the Sheriff's Sale which took place on January 14, 2004,

Plcasc prepare the Sheriff's Deed as previously instructed and thank you for your assistance and
patience in this mater.

As always, if you have any questions or conccrns, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Very truly yours,

SPEAR AND HOFFMAN, P.A.

o \/\ \ng- e _ﬁ

Kerrl K Holiday,
Paralegal to
Kevin P. Diskin, Esquire

Enclosures

NJ/PA: 1020 North Kings Highway/ Suite 210/ Cherry Hill, NJ 08034/ (856) 755-1560/ fax (856) 755-1370



SPEAR AND HOFFMAN, P A,
Atltorneys at Law
1020 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
{856) 753-1560 FAX (856) 755-1570

December 18§, 2003

OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380

35 WEST MAIN ST

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Re: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA,
SUCCLESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED
V§.
EDWARD P. CZOCK AND VIOLA M. CZOCK A/KAA VIOLA MAE MARTIN
Decket: 2002-CV-1079
Sale Date: JANLUARY 14, 2004

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please ind one original and two copy of the Certification of Notice to Lien Holders.
Please file and docket the original, and return one time-stamped copy in the enclosed envelope provided.

Sincerety,

Pemmiy Z@[v(

BOXNNIE DAHL, Esguire
Allorney {or Plaintiff

cnels.

ce: Shentfl of COLUMBIA (wicncl.)

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSLE
P.O.BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



Spear & Hoflman, P.A.

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRF
Attorney 1.D. No. 79294

1020 N. Kings Highway, Suite 210
Cherry Hill, NJ, 08034

(856) 755-1560

Attorney for Plainiiff

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BANK UNITED COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

VS, DOCKET NO. 2002-CV-1079
EDWARD P. CZOCK AND VIOLA M. CZOCK

ATIA VIOLA MAE MARTIN
Defendant

CERTIFICATION OF NOTICE TO LIEN HOLDERS
PURSUANT TO PA RC P 31292 (CH (D)

I, BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certify that Notice of Sale was
served on all persons appearing on PlaintilTs Affidavit pursuant to PA R.C.P. 3129.1, by United States
mail. first class, postage prepaid, with Certificates of Mailing, the originals of which are attached as
Exhibit "A",

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject Lo the penalties provided by
18 P.5. Section 4904,

Respectfully submitted.
SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A.

BY: ﬁ%w Q:ﬁj i(

BONNIL DAHL, ESQUIRE



Exhibit "A"



L LT, it wame o

AR st el &

Spear and Hoffman ’ B

1020 N. Kings Highway, Suite 210 Indicate typa of may . Check appropriate block for Affix .m_mam._.mwa # igue
Name and . [JRegmtores [ Raturn Raceipt Registerad Mail: icate pf Mailing or for ;
v o_,_méz___.z;moﬁ m_,gaa for Morchandse | (o S0 o e additional popids of this B: 3

L

Address . : dad Del _ £ i,
of Sander mmwﬂ_au ﬁjumhwﬂczmm__ | D withoun Postal Insurance Posimark and Date of Recelgh 5 1.2

R Handling | Acl Vatue Insuied Dua Sender'i AR, | 5.0 [
Line Name of Add:essee, Street, and Post Office Address Fostage Fes Charge {If Regis.} Valde [Lgeinin] Fee| Fee xRees]
C-P-766 ME&ET MORTGAGE CORPORATION 1 FOUNTAIN PLAZA

%&.MOO# BUFFALC, NY 14203

[ENHOLDERS
2 RLP PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL BANK AND TRUAST CO

ANE SQUTH CEMTRE STREEF-ROTFSSHHH=—A-+ o364

\ERI——m (= B i ey ey ey R S

B o R AR g

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.DYBIA -
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CORP, PA CORP 38 SOUTH MAIN
4 STREET SHENANDQAH, PA 17976

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO DIB/A

BENEFIGHLMORTGAGE-CORPAPAGORP

6 38 S0OUTH MAIN STREET, SHENANDOAH, P 17976

SCHUYLKILL COUNTY DOMESTIC RELATIONS
7 PO BOX 1192 PCTTSVILLE, PA17901-7142

8 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF

f = T e B |
R MR- BUREATOF-CONPLTANCE

9 DEFT. 280946 HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0846
ATTENTION: SLIE BLOUGH |

10 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA INHERITANCE TAX

DIVISIGN DEPT. 280601 HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0601

11

PN TR LWL 4 Lty
L,

SCHUY A COINT Y TR CLATM BUREAD
12 431 N, 2ND ST. POTTSVILLE, PA 17901

SCHUYLKILL COUNTY ADULT PROBATION PAROLE
DEPARTMENT 300 N. THIRD STREET POTTSVILLE, PA
17901-2528

13

SCHOYERICU COUNTY ENVIRDONMENTAL COORDINATOR
15 MOT N, ZND ST. POTTSVILLE, PA 17901

Total Mumber of Pieces Mata: Kumber of Pleces Pastmastar, Par {Name of Raceiving Employes)
tisted by Sendar Recaved al Post Office

The Rl desaration of valba s reguired on all domestic and international registered el The magimum indsmasy
payable for the reconstiuction of nornegotiable documents under Express Mail doctment reconstructloh insurance _.1,__
§50 006 per piece subqect to & mit of $500,00G per occLTencs. The mammum indemmzy payable on Expross Mal
merchartse nsdrance s $500. The maxrmum indermnity payable is $25,600 for registered mail, sent with opbioral
postal insurarce. Ses Comestic Mail Manual RO0G, 5913, and $421 fur limitaticns of soverage on ingdred and COD
mail. See intemational Mall Manual for llmanons of coverage an international mal Specal handing charges appiy
only to Standard Mail (4] and Starkdard Ml (B) parceis.

; ‘....».,_J .
/ ! .//b//.u

PS Form 3877, February 1994 Form Must Be Completed by Typewriter, Ik, or Ball PointPen



" Spear and Hoffman

A SR i W

R S et b

. ! . < T . arTeImalie. s Tt r..ﬁw W
N d 1020 N. Kings Highway, Suite 210 ingicate 1ype of mal Check appropriate block for Atte s1gimp e i issuied | %
ame an . mmmm_ﬂm.‘mn Aeturn Receipt Registered Mail: certificata of mgiing of for_| e &
) F . : ite ol.m ot fal * &
Address ij:.v_. Hiil, NJ 08034 U Hm_._mca O ﬁrﬁﬂﬁwﬂ:%%m& T]Wih Postal fnsurance addibonal coples afthis b M
of Sender Ploetiied  []Exorass Mad | C]Wihaut Posial Insurance Postmark and Date of.F &
) . o ] . { Hangling | Act Yalue Insured Due Sender || . =
Lina Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Gifice Address Foslage fee Charge i Aegis.) Valua 1 COD e e R G i o B
hMBC-P-766 SCHUYLKILL COUNTY SOLICITOR SCHUYLKILL COUNTY
1 boorzoo4 COURT HOUSE 401 N. 2ND $T. POTTSVILLE, PA 17901
(ENHOLDERS
2 RLP TENANT({SYOCCUPANT(S) 517 WEST MOUNT VERNON
STREET. SHENANDGOAH, RA17976
3
4
6
7
8
g
10
11 e
12 P
T
13 o
;
15
Totat Nember of Pieces Tatal Number of Pieces Pasimastar, Per (Name of Recelving Employsee) The £l dedlaration of valle is fequired on all domestc and inlamational registered mail. The iraximum indsgronity
Listed by Senter. Aaeaived at Past Office ~ ) ’ nayable for Ihe reconstruction of nonnegotiabie doctments under Express Mail document reconstruelion NsUrancs: it
N ; __ﬂ $50,000 par piece sUbject to a hmit of $500,000 per occurrence. The maximum indermnity payable on Express Mail
o u R N mefchandise insirance (s §500. The maxdimum indemnity payable is $25,000 fuf reg'sterad mal, sent with cptional
e T { Lo - _“\.q pestal insu-ance. See Domestic Mait Aanual RSCE, $913, anc §921 for limitatians of coverage on insured and GOD
T - [ ¥ mail, See fmemational Mail Manual for limitations of coversge on intarnatichat mal. Special handiing charges apply
Vi i anly to Standard Mad (A} and Standard Mail (B} parcels.

PS Form 3877, February 1994
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SPEAR AND HOFFMAN, P.A. : i
BY: BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE | : | i
ATTORNEY LD. NO. 79294 | i
1020 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210 :

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08034 .

(609) 755-1560, FAX (609) 755-1570

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF i
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK; FA, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS :
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK COLUMBIA COUNTY
UNITED _ '

DOCKET NO. 2002 CV 1079
PLAINTIFF, : S e ]
Vs,

EDWARD P, CZOCK AND VIOLA M. CZOCK
A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN

DEFENDANT(S)

_ ORDER : St
AND NOW, this;ﬁg_,day ot/ 2 kicj{.‘; 200.3 pursuant to Plaintiff's Motion. for Speual Sel vice

and ar:::,ompnfi:nyiucr Memorandum of Law in Support thereof, it is helcby ORDERED that Plaintiff's Motlon

is hereby GRANTED;

Service shall be deemed proper upou the following methods:
- certified and regular mail at last known address ?
i Posting Property located at: 823 WEST FRONT STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

Other, as 1‘equi1‘ed by the Court:

It 1s further ORDERED that all subsequent pleadings shall be deemed property served upon
defendants by the above methods of service or the mesthods of service as prescribed by Rule 430 of the -
Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure regarding service of legal papers other than original process without

further application to this Court for allowance of special service.




Law Offices -
Spear and Hoffman, pa.

Florida « New Jersev « Pennsvivania » Connecticut

DECEMBER 8, 2003

RE: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED
v.

EDWARD P. CZOCK AND VIOLLA M. CZOCK A/K/A

VIOLA MAE MARTIN

Docket No. 2002-CV-1079

Our File No. WMC-P-1342

SALE DATE: JANUARY 14, 2004

Dear Sheritf’s Department:

inclosed please find the Court Order to post the property on the above defendant.  Should
you have any additional questions, please fecl free to contact me at 856-755-1560. Thank Yol

Sincercly,

M//‘%‘&:-‘{_QQ,G - k o /@CCM

Theresa Snyder
Paralegal

CI1C.

I FL: 708 South Dixic Highway / Coral Gables. Florida 33146 / (303) 666-2299 / Fax (305) 666-9503
J NJ/PA: 1020 North Kings Highway / Suite 210 Cherry THill, New Jerscy 08034 7 (856) 755-1560 / Fax (856) 755-1570
d CT: 237 Hopmeadow Street / Simsbury, Connceticut 06089 7 (860) 408-6125 ¢ Fax (3601 408-6127
www.speathoffman.com



Oet 22 03 03:40p Spear&Hoffman 18587551570
SPEAR AND HOFFMAN, r.A.
- BY:BONNIE DAHIL, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY LD, NO. 79294
1020 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HIiLL, NEW JERSEY 08324
(609) 7551550, FAX (609) 755-1570
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WASEINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA,

COURYT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK

COLUMBIA COUNTY
UNITED
DOCKET NO. 2002 CV (079
PLAINT;FF. =
VE. ooz
EDWARD P. CZOCK AND VIOLA M. CZOCK. = "
ASKA VIOLA MAE MARTIN -
DEFENDANT(S) =
QRDER G

ANDNOW, this4.£_ day o.{x‘ﬁ{ﬁm 200 % pursuarr: to Plaintiff's Metion for Special Servize
and accompanying Memoraodum of Law in Support thereaf, i11s hereby ORDERETD that Plaintiif's Motion
is zereby GRAMNTED;

Service shall be deemed proper upen the following metheds:

v certifizd and regular mail at last known address _
| Zostng Property located at: 823 WEST FRONT .STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Other, as required by the CTours:

It is further ORDERED that all subsequent pleadings <hall be Jdeemed propesly served upon
defendants by the ahove methods of service or the methiods of service as prescribed by Rule 43¢ of tha
Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure regarding service of legal papers otner than original process without

further application to this Court for allowance ¢f special service.

53t Lrait 1 vl -0 7 .
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Law Offlcas .

Spear and Hoffman, P.A.

1020 N. Kings Hwy., 8te. 210 FLUE RN i o ;1
1 08034-1306

Cherry Hill, N.J.
»pge 3150 ©odh Lbee mmmm

VIOLA M. CZOCK 0 ﬁﬁ,
>WWJQOP%¢&>WWS>XA5¢

18567551570

““CERTIFIED w§= __

Law Offices

Spear and Hoffman, P.A. .
1020 N. Kings Hwy., Ste. 230 FETLRM UG e
Cherry Hill, N.J. 08034~ ~-1206

7008 3L50 0U00 Le22 508D
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

(L Siﬂ\!ﬂf\-)tb.w /1'731’(4a/ VS. f:ﬁ@fuﬁf‘cj o (/"/c/b LJ:Z,OCJ(
NO._94-0%__ED NO.(479-©3 _JD DATE/TIME OF SALE /G- 3 o3 0560
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § ANS, o0
LEVY (PER PARCEL - $15.00
MAILING COSTS § S7,<50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §$17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /400

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ 2.0

NOTARY $ /300 .
TOTAL Sk sk ok ek e sk sk ok ok ke ok ok $ ')_‘ //;'\ O

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ E74EY

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL o A o e ol ol ok o sk o ok ol o ol e e e e ol e ok &’ S)?q,(_‘, E':}

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 4/, <50

TOTAL e o ot o o ok o abe o st ode ofe o o ofe s ok ol ke ok $ Q; /) %HO

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ !
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $ &67/0%
DELINQUENT 20 S S,00

TOTAL ####xksskichonkanksknionts ¢ 676,, %7z

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§ &1 Ao
WATER 20 $
TOTAL ##dsskiskkokkssdokdonk ko sk ¢ ((‘/A,}M/;
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) N $ )%¢.co
MISC. Lz, (o, § 2,00

$
TOTAL #**#¥sxshasaninrsssrns ¢ & 3,00

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5 S0 7k



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } Ss

James T. Micklow, Trcasurer, being duly sworn according o law dcposes and says that

Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Colurnbia and Statc of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily .
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of_October 3, 8, 15, 2003 exactly as

printcd and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
intevested 1 the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

'Cs Notarial Seal
Donne 1. Kishbaugh, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Comivission Expires Oct. 11, 2005

Mermber, Penrsyivaria Association ot Notasas
AN NOW,.eiiiiiiiiccici e y 200 , [ hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $..................ooe, for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in [ull.



— . |
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
- LIEN CERTIFICATE

2003 School & County/Borough Taxes were paid
Date August 11, 2003

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

R

Viola M Czock
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY -

823 W Front Street
.20 acre

e e

PARCEL NUMBER k

04C,02-043-00,000

. Township
Berwick Borough Borough

City

a4

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are no unpaid Taxes on
the above mentioned property as of December 31 __ 2002
Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

R : i
equested bY: ey A Roadarmel, Sheriff 3

S

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU .

oo

FEE - $5.00
Per Parcel
N

i il bkt




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 T4 HOUR PHONE
1570) 3993627 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {3790 746200
FAX: (570) 740257

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, $6ED2003

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK

UNITED

V8 WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

ELDWARD P, CZOCK
VIOLA M. CZOCK

NOW, MONDAY, AUGUST 04, 2003, I, HON. HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR. HIGH SHERIFF

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF
LUZERNE COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, EDWARD P. CZOCK, AT
255 CHURCH ST., KINGSTON, PA

\:‘smu,‘u. mw%

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COLRT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 T+ HOUR FHONE
I570) 38%-3412 BLOOMSBURG, FA 17813 (5700 7846200
FAX: (70) FH-0257

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, 96ED2003

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK

UNITED

VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

EDWARD P. CZOCK
VIOLA M. CZOCK

NOW, MONDAY, AUGUST 04, 2003, I, HON. HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR. HIGH SHERIFF

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF
LUZERNE COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, VIOLA M. CZOCK AKA
VIOLA MAE MARTIN, AT 255 CHURCH ST., KINGSTON, PA

Ron,a R ),

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




Ooghhmqm. ..__I_‘ mmo.._...QE A DELIVERY

NIA nter n_m:c.mQ mn_n_:mwm Um_o !
SHERIFF SALE- S mum
BUILDING

3. Servica Type

& Certified Mail O mxuamm.zm__. : -
T Registered L] Raturn rmom_uw.%o_...z_ma:m:n_mm
T Insured Mail Oc.oD. 2
4. Restrioted Delivery? (Extra Foe) _u._wmm : itied ”
002 3150 0O0O0b 4911 8298 ___,:”am 3150 _EE_ 4913 _m_wS
astic Return Recelpt - 102595-02-M-15 PR 368 SR A D e 2 5

: f YES, enter n_m_?mﬁw ma......_-.mwm UQOE

3. Service Type .
& Certified Mail [ Express Mail - .
O Registered 1 Retum nmnmﬁ_aﬂ Merchandise
O insired Mail O COD. Lo
4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra .ﬁmm‘v_ o —H_<wm .

| COMPLETE THis sEcTION £t

-

700c 3150 m__“__“:u 4911 _mwum

COMPLETE THIS SECTION (a
S :

i

DELIVERY

sstic.Return mmnm_uﬂ \ 0

i ..\.ammmmem

b

i \;'ﬂl'n-'\.u\‘fx




Luzern. County Sheriff's Depar..aent

TD? (570) 825-1860 FAX: (570) 825-1849
Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY
03-ED-96
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA VS

COUNTY OF LUZERNE: SS. EDWARD P. CZOCK, ETUX

MARY JEAN FARRELL Deputy Sheriff of Luzerne County, being duly sworn according to law,

deposes and says that after having made diligent search and inquiry for the within named, EDWARD P. CZOCK

he was unable to find the within named in the said County of Luzeme. Reason; SEE ATTACHED SHEET.

Attempts:

Sworn to and subscribed before me So answers,

this 13TH day of AUGUST 20 03 %/ d’%/

Sheriff of Luzerne County

Wil ek

7

Prothonotﬁry of Luzethe County Deupﬂ(y SWof Luzerne‘éounty




TDD (570) 825-1860 FAX: (570) 825-1849
/ Luzernc County Sheriff's Depar..nent
' Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY

03-ED-96
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA v

COUNTY OF LUZERNE: §S. EDWARD P. CZOCK, ET UX

MARY JEAN FARRELL Deputy Sheriff of Luzerne County, being duly sworn according to law,

deposes and says that after having made diligent search and inquiry for the within named, VIOLA M. CZOCK

he was unabie to find the within named in the said County of Luzerne. Reason: SEE ATTACHED SHEET.

Attempts;

Sworn to and subscribed before me So answers,

this _13TH day of AUGUST 20 03 %/ 2%%

Sheriff of Luzerne County

Prothonotary of Luzerne County Deputy Shen rne Cotlf ty

—




WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
- .R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND RULE 32¢

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, IN THE COURT OF COMMON
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
UNITED
DOCKET NO. 2002-CV-1079
PLAINTIEF,
V5.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
EDWARD P. CZOCK AND VIOLA M. (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN sk
DEFENDANT(S) A003 ED T

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL-VANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF QF COLUMBIA _ COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon
and seli the following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 823 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Amount Due $117,584.76
6% Interest from JULY 23, 2003 Thru S
(Date of Sale)
Total $
Plus costs as endorsed $

r\ f\
[5 M\ Mm
Protﬁonotarv Common Pleas \J{‘i&p——

Court of Columbia County



SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A

BY: BONNIE DAHL, ESQU.xE
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO. 79294

1020 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL. N.J, 08034

(856) 755-1560

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK COLUMBIA COUNTY
UNITED

PLAINTIFF, DOCKET NO. 2002-CV-1079

VS,

EDWARD P. CZOCK AND VIOLA M.
CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN
DEFENDANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAIL PROPERTY

TO:  EDWARD P. CZOCK
255 CHURCH STREET
KINGSTON, PA 18704

Your house (real estate) at;

823 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

1s scheduled to be scld at Sheriff's Sale on O{-p‘o,{}c? SR L0 X At

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
o o
at /_,C‘O ﬁ.rq,/p.m. to enforce the court judgment of $117,584.76 obtained by
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED against

YOu.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED the amount of the judgment plus costs or the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay,

you may call: (856) 755-1560.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open
the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance



you will have of stopping the “le. (Sec notice on page two on how 10 ¢ i an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold o the highest bidder.
You may find out the price bid by calling (570) 389-5622.

2 You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the
sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call (570) 389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings
to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no later than
- This schedule will state who will be receiving the money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are
filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the date of filing of said schedule.

7. You may atso have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 389-5667

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE ADVISED
THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT
PURPOSE.



WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
".R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND RULE 327

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, IN THE COURT OF COMMON
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
UNITED
DOCKET NO. 2002-CV-1079
PLAINTIFF,
¥S,
WRIT OF EXECUTION
EDWARD P. CZOCK AND VIOLA M. (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN Wk
DEFENDANT(S) A003 ED Y6

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF __ COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upen
and sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 823 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Amount Due $117,584.76
6% Interest from JULY 23, 2003 Thru )
(Date of Sale)
Total $
Plus costs as endorsed - 3
. i l\l ) 4

T S N Wy o
Prothcnotary, Common Pleas Q,L{Uli’ﬁ;——

Court of Columbia County

(seal)



SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A

BY: BONNIE DAHL, ESQuirE
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO. 79294

1020 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, N.J. 08034

(856) 755-1560

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK COLUMBIA COUNTY
UNITED

PLAINTIFF, DOCKET NO. 2002-CV-1079

VS,

EDWARD P. CZOCK AND VIOLA M.
CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN
DEFENDANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: EDWARD P. CZOCK
255 CHURCH STREET
KINGSTON, PA 18704

Your house (real estate) at:

823 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

is scheduled to be sold at Sherift's Sale on (. &Awbcr 4J, 2083 au

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(- r ’_.4-' T
at 1.0C /a.m./p.m. to enforce the court judgment of $117,584.76 obtained by
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED against
you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED the amount of the judgment plus costs or the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable atiorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay,

you may call: (856) 755-1560.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court (o strike or open
the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may be able to step the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance




you will have of stopping th" ~le. (See notice on page two on how (o ¢ in an atlorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the price bid by calling (570) 389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the
sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call (570) 389-5622.

4. It the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings
1o evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no later than
. This schedule will state who will be receiving the money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are
filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the date of filing of said schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
{717) 389-5667

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE ADVISED
THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT
PURPOSE.



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 22, 2003 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 96 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NQO. 1079 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

e

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK,
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED SAID DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TO-WIT;

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 6 ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF
BLOOM STREET, NOW KNOWN AS FRONT STREET; THENCE ALONG SAID STREET, NORTH 82
DEGREES WEST 30 FEET TO LOT NO. 8 THENCE ALONG SAID LT NORTH 8 DEGREES WEST, 176.5
FEET TO A 15 FOOT ALLEY; BLOOM STREET, NOW KNOWN AS FRONT STREET, 50 FEET TQ LOT
NO. 6 AFORESAID; THENCE ALONG SAID LT SOUTH 8 DEGREES EAST 175.5 FEET TO BLOOM
STREET, NOW KNOWN AS FRONT STREET, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 8825 SQUARE FEET OF LAND AND BEING NUMBERED AND DESIGNATED AS LOT
NQ. 7 IN FERRIE ADDITION OF WEST BERWICK, AND UPON WHICH IS ERECTED A SINGLE
FRAME DWELLING.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES VIOLA MAE GUTHRIE NKA VIOLA MAE MARTIN, UNMARRIED BY
DEED DATED JUNE 17, 1983 AND RECORDED JUNE 24, 1983 IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE IN AND
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA IN DEED BOOK VOLUME 319, PAGE 434, GRANTED
AND CONVEYED UNTO EDWARD P. CZOCK AND VIOLA M. MARTIN AKA VIOLA MAE MARTIN,

THE MORTGAGE HEREIN.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining ameunt of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Bonnice Dahl, Esq. Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
1020 N. Kings Hwy, Ste. 210 www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NT 08034



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 " 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370} 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK
VS.
EDWARD AND VIOLA CZOCK
WRIT OF EXECUTION #96 OF 2003 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
SEPTEMBER 18, 2003 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’'S SALE BILL ON TH-E
PROPERTY OF EDWARD AND VIOLA CZOCK AT 823 WEST FRONT ST. BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

SO ANSWERi/
7 C/ o~

DEPUTY SHERIFF

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF T. CHAMBERLAIN.

- SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 18TH DAY OF -SEPTEMBER 2003

222, Wm
PUBLIC
WENDY WE MR NOTARY
BLOOMSBURG GULUMBIA CO P)\ A o008

MY COMMISSION EXPIRE




Spear & Hoffman, P.A.

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE
Attorney 1.D. No. 79294

1020 N. Kings Highway, Suite 210
Cherry Hill, NJ. 08034

{856} 755-1560

Attorney for Plaintiff

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK., FA, SUCCESSOR
BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

vs. DOCKET NO. 2002-CV-1079
EDWARD P. CZOCK AND

VIOLA M. CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN
Defendant

CERTIFICATION OF NOTICE TG LIEN HOLDERS
PURSUANT TO PA R.CP.3129.2 () (2)

[, BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE, Attorney for Plaintiff, Lereby certify that Notice of Sale wus
served on all persons appearing on Plaintiff's Affidavit pursuant (0 PA R.C.P, 31291, by United States
mail. first cluss, postage prepaid, with Certificates of Matling, the originals of which are attached as
Exhibit "A",

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penaltes provided by
16 P.5. Section 4904,

Ecspectiully submitted,
SPEAK & HOFFMAN, P.A,

BY: _--.'.":;’J . ~ J" SRR S
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Spear and Hoffiman
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SPEAR AND HOFFMAN, P.A.
Attorneys at Law
1020 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08(34
(856) 755-1560 FAX (856) 755-1570

August 23, 2003

OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380

35 WEST MAIN ST

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Re: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK
UNITED
WS
EDWARD P. CZOCK AND VIOLA M. CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN
Docket: 2002-CV-1079
Sale Date: QOctober 22, 2003

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find one original and two copy of the Certification of Notice to Lien Holders,
Please file and docket the original, and return one lime-stamped copy in the enclosed envelope provided.

Sincerely,
?‘7}‘, {.._;_'— "{} - ,}_, e CYSR

“ BONNIE DAHL, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

encls.
cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA (w/encl.)

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE
P.O. BOX 380

BL.OOMSBURG, PA 17815



Spear & Hoffiman, P.A.

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE
Attorney 1.D. No, 79294

1020 N. Kings Highway, Suite 210
Cherry Hill, NJ. 08034

(856) 755-1560

Attorney for Plaintiff

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR
BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED

V.

EDWARD P, CZOCK AND
VIOLA M. CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN
Defendant

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

DOCKET NO. 2002-CV-1079

CERTIFICATION OF NOTICE TO LIEN HOLDERS
PURSUANT TO PA R.C.P. 3129.2 (C) (2)

I, BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certify that Notice of Sale was
served on all persons appearing on Plaintiff’s Affidavit pursuant to PA R.C.P. 3129.1, by United States
mail, first class, postage prepaid, with Certificates of Mailing, the originals of which are attached as

Exhibit "A".

The undersigned understands that the statements hercin are subject to the penaltics provided by

18 P.S. Sectlion 4904,

Respectfully submitted,
SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A.

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE
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Spear and Hoffman
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RUG-27-2002 29:40 FROM:DOMESTIC RE_AT-ONS 1+ST7E+387+8075 TC: 93995625

DOMESTIC RELAFIONS SECTYON OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISIN G
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS
1. Obligor i‘nfurm ation (To be eompleted by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal abligations to determine whether any
record of sverdue support exists for the following person:

NAME DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY#
Eclwird @ (oo 8 )i6]4e, 193 36 9457

DATE: 5} 127( 03 REQUESTOR: M

Print Namea &/ QL

T _Vegetiee -

Signature

If. Lien information (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL. -

— WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED.

X WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDLUE SUPPORT OWED
BY THE ABGVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OYERDUE SUPPORT IS A
LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Amount of Overdue Suppost Next Due Date Next Paymeni Amounnt

Qo5

Date: £ 743 Bf%&&é%_

-éf . Sve
Gartified from the record TITLE: el t

this & 7 aayoﬁu.r} 200>

Gall K. Jodon _




Hlla-=r-cidd3 W8:4@ FROM:DOMESTIC RE_ATIGNS 1+573+387+2975 TC: 93392625 Fi2z

SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A,
Atterheyy at Law fr—y Ig
1020 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210 WH—- =
CHERRY HILL, N.J. 08034 K
Tel: (856) 755-1560 ,
Fax: (856) 755-1570 *
Date: _ 8/20/03 !

RE: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TQO BANK.
UNITED
v. EDWARD P. CZOCK AND VIOLA M. CZOCK A/K/A VIOE A MAE MARTIN
Docket No, 2002-CV-1079
Social Seeurity No. 173-36-0457, 182-32-0162

NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
IO POSSIBLE LIEN HOLDER OR OCCUPANT

Pleasc be advised that the property and improvements, if any, located at:

823 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

as described on the sheet attached to this Notice, will be sold oy the Sheriff of Columbia County on
10/22/03 at:

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

at __ 9 am, pursuant 10 & judgment entered in the amount of $117,584.76 in the Court of Common Pleas
of Columbia County as NO. 2002-CV-1079 in favor of Plaintiff, WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK,
FA, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TQ BANK UNITED and against EDWARD P, CZOCK AND

VIOLA M. CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAR MARTIN, the Defendant(s) and real owner(s) in the

aforesaid judgment.

A search of the records, inspection of the property or other infarmation recaived indicated that
you may have a lien or mortgage on the abovo property seeuring an obligation owed to you or you may
have a right to possession of the property which will be terminated by this Sheriff*s Sale. When the
Sheriff’s Sale takes place your lien, if any, will be removed from the above property whether or not e
sale price is aufficient to pay your obligation or any part of it, and your right to occupy the property, it any,
will be terminated.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sherif on a date specified by ths Sheniff no later
than 30 days after the sale, and distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
Exceptions are filed to the schedule within ten (10) days after the date of filing of the schedule, You
should check with the Sheriff's Office by calling (570) 389.5622 to detenmine the actual date of filing of
the schedule

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE ADVISED
THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DERT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT
PURFOSE.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 15 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/29/2003 DOCKET # 96ED2003
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BANK UNITED
DEFENDANT EDWARD P. CZOCK
VIOLA M. CZOCK
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG /] P

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP rl/ﬁif’ /Zwaqcﬁ/ IDENTIFICATION

DATEZS TIME MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA POB_{’ POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

. ; /7
DEPUTY M%&VV/ DATE __ /2 {//ﬂf//f



TAX NOTPICE 2003 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE

FOR NHNEHDN EP SCHOOL DISTRICT

DATE 07/01/03 BILL# 000820

BERWICK BORQUGH

MARE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
CONNIE C. GINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

DESCRITTION

ASSESSMENT

RATE

LESS DISC

AMOUNT FACE

INC PENALTY

REAL ESTATE

HOURS MON, TUES, THURS,

-4pm DURING DISCT. CLOSED WED

FRI , AND HQLIDAY AFTER DISCT.
PHONE 570-752-7442

FRI 9:20am

19451

31.400

59B.54

610.

76 671 .84

The 2% discount and 10% penalty have been
computed for your convenience. Taxes are duel ™
now and payable. Prompt payment is requested |-

This tax notice must am retumed with

CZOCK VIOLA X "SCHOOL PENALTY AT 10%
381 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD PROPERTY DESCRIPTION AccT. 5941
L BERWICK PA 18603 PARCEL 04C02 04300000
823 W FRONT ST 1540.00 THIS TAX RETURNED
T _ 0319-0434 15911 . goll O COURT HOUSE:
o 0.20 ACRES JANUARY 1, 2004
Original
IETTEY 2003 County & Municipality DATE BiLL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2003 3032
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE| INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 19,451 5.646 107.62 100.82 120.80
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 845 16.11 16.44 18.08
Berwick PA 18603 LIGHT 75 14.30 14.50 15.32
_ FIRE 1.25 23.82 24.31 25.53
HOURSMON, TUE, THUR & FRI : $:30AM-4PM  {BORO RE 6.1 116.28 118.65 124.58
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS. ) it
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT T Ty =513 28351 .\m oma. = v
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT  Apri 30 June 30 >
for your convenience If paig on or before | If paid on or before if p r

ITAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

CNTY

TWP

This tax returmed o

CZOCK VIQLA M

381 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD

BERWICK PA 18603

If you desire a recerpt. send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment

THIS TAX HNOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Discount 2 % 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% A4 %\D\& January 1, 2004
PAREL: 04C-02 -043.00,000 \\? 74 Ga75705
; FRONT ST Qo iseyd
: 2032 Acres Land |N qx ‘w.\mho _u_r_m COPY
Buildings 15,911 nwe_\_.—q
Total Assessment 19,451

7/ m\wﬂw\ |
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 7/29/2003 DOCKET # 96ED2003
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BANK UNITED
DEFENDANT EDWARD P. CZOCK
VIOLA M. CZOCK
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BOROUGH OF BERWICK WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
344 MARKET ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON | ..',A..-j(__ o /.15 A CA e
Al
RELATIONSHIP /U/* 7y  wWIR Ha IDENTIFICATION
DATE iy S TIME ,22{) () MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POB__ POE__CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
- L 3
LY - \
DEPUTY DATE \S/ - \1 NN D




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 9 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/29/2003 DOCKET # 96ED2003
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BANK UNITED
DEFENDANT EDWARD P. CZOCK
VIOLA M. CZOCK
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
7474D COLUMBIA BLVD FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON Jﬁmﬂz4ﬂ ) f?{
RELATIONSHIP Mﬂnﬁ‘-"&l‘- (e IDE"'I{ITIFICATION

7 L] s
DATE 2 VME (2S5 MiLEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE__ CCSO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

@O owE

I'. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

o B
DEPUTY ’//"% DATE  SSe o L



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/29/2003 DOCKET # 96ED2003
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BANK UNITED
DEFENDANT EDWARD P. CZOCK
VIOLA M. CZOCK
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON ﬂ)/» LM—,

RELATIONSHIP f’—ﬁ }@, IDENTIFICATION

DATHY, 73 TIME ﬁzﬁg 2 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Scx _ Height Weight __ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POBXPOE _CCcso
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

@O nw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

/] / P
DEPUTY y/ﬁ@/} / V2. // DATE 4 5//(6 f/,éj < .




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 11 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/29/2003 DOCKET # 96ED2003
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR BY

MERGER TO BANK UNITED

DEFENDANT EDWARD P. CZOCK
VIOLA M. CZOCK
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
823 WEST FRONT ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK — '
SERVED UPON D) wan
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

i <
DATE 8""& TIME l L/ E MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:

A

mouaw

™

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB__ POE  CCSO .
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY) 'Hﬁa’ﬁfﬁ E PILA Y

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
,{/‘J l . -“___._i;_b
DEPUTY DATE _ ) "\ W/, )




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 10 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/29/2003 DOCKET # 96ED2003

PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BANK UNITED

DEFENDANT EDWARD P. CZOCK
VIOLA M. CZOCK

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER - TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

1615 LINCOLN AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK “
SERVED UPON st s (L 7

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
'Ry A~
patE 8"\ TiMEe |\/9_/ MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _POB _ POE _ CCsOo

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
< _\ e
DEPUTY O/ \ O D




BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

7474 D COLUMBIA BOULEVARD
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
(570) 752-8477 FAX: (570) 752-8479

NUMBER OF PAGES
DATE: August 4, 2003 (Inctuding cover page) 3
To: Harry Roadarmel, Jr,
Company:  Sheriff of Columbia County
Facsimile: (570) 389-5625 Phone Number: {S70) 389-5622
o

From; Krigty Romipg, Authority Clerk
Company: BAJSA

| Subject: §hﬂ'£§ﬂﬂene" . J

If you do not receive all of the pages, or if any part of the transmital is illegible, please
call us at (§70) 752-8477,

KR

Facsimile Operatar

DEEE L13rd¥3sd] 4dH HWHBG:IT £002 #0 2ny
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BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

7474D COLUMBIA BOULEVARD
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
(570} 752-8477 FAX# (370) 752-8479

Augusi 4, 2003

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Colhimbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER
TO BANK UNITED
Vs

EDWARD P. CZOCK
VIOLA M. CZOCK

DOCKET # 96ED2603 JD# 1079JD2002

Dear Harry:

The outstanding balance on sewer account #112440 for the property tocated at
823 West Front Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania through October 2003 is $647.20,
The account balance through this timeframe is $471.20, pias $116.00 to satisfy
lien No. 342 MLL.D. 2002, and $60.00 for water offfon charges,

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerety, -

Kristy Romi
Authority Clerk

CEEE L3CU3SU1 dH HWHBO:TT €002 +0 dny



BERWICK AREA JOINT

) IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SEWER AUTHORITY, ) OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
) COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
V8. )
) NO. =3 462 M.LD. 2002
VIOLA CZOCK ) -
823 WEST FRONT STREET )
BERWICK, PA 18603 _ )

The Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority hereby files a claim and lisn or judgment

against VIOLA CZOCK and all THAT CERTAIN LOT or piece of ground situate at 823
WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603 in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, for sewer rental, culy fated and assessed upon

said property, and registered for nonpayment according to law, tcgether with interest

and penalties and other dha'r'ge'a. IaMuIIy due thereon as fé1ld.Ws, to wit:
Sewer rental

...................... - 210.40
FRING COStS ... 19.00
Total S L 229.40

All together being the sum of TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE & 407100
($228.40) DOLLARS with interest from the date of filing, which is claimed as a lien

against said premises; said sewer rental was authorized and directed to be levied by

Resolution of the Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority.

DICKSON, GORDNER AND McD%Lﬂg
.‘4"

BY: 444&/[ g 2
A

nthoky J. McDonald, Esquir?p‘,g- :

YL ONORLEE
:‘E?H“{;?gﬂl ]

208 East Second Street 2
Berwick, PA 18603 =< =
(570) 758-9814 Fa
2 e
Date: October 22, 2002

DEEE L3ACHISET dH WHBO:11 EQOZ +0 Sny



AUR-4-Z0@3  @9:32  FROM:DOMESTIC RE_ATIONS i+STE+3STHEETE

TG 23895625

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHOME COURT HOUSE - 1.0, BOX JE0 TN PHONE

Lot bl SLOCMSEURG, PA 17918 T
FATI {i7 TRAOLAY

August 4, 2003

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
702 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK
UNITED

V8
EDWARD P. CZOCK
VIOLA M. CZOCK

DOCKET # 96ED2003 JD # 10793D1002

Dear Sir:

Enclosad is a notice of an upeorming Sheriff’s Sale. 1f you have any claims
against this property, notify this offics IMMEDIATELY.

Pleass foet free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

Womny & Reownd K

Hanry A. Roadbrmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

Fi2-2



Huba=s-cbids 5952 FROM:DOMESTIC RELATIONS 1+570+387+2876 T0: 93895625 P:1-2

DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

L. Obliger information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal obligations ta determine whether any
recard af overdue support exists for the following person:

NAME

Eduerd P oo

DATE OF BIRTH

SOCIAL SECURITY#

DATE: 3!‘;‘2’(‘:’5 REQUESTOR: S‘J e !""/}F-

Print Name

O D*/0 79 Dase A

Signature

I1. Lien information (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUPPORT QWED.

X WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED
BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT IS A

LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE ORLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Amount of Dverdue Suppoct

Next Due Date Next Pavinent Amount




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE )
ED# 74 03

DATE RECEIVED VA

DOCKET AND INDEX - -«

SET FILE FOLDER UP > -/ ..y

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1356-00 OR /420y 1 7 CK# /-
**1F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

\H\‘ T“\N\

SALE DATE oy 22 _o¥  TIME <960

POSTING DATE G /=7
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK o<t [/ ©3%

2P WEEK Y

3RD WEEK ay

/

N
2f
N

[

/"'H) .'\

"\\\
)
N
i



WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND RULE 325

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, IN THE COURT OF COMMON
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
UNITED
DOCKET NO. 2002-CV-1079
PLAINTIEF,
VS,
WRIT OF EXECUTION
EDWARD P. CZOCK AND VIOLA M. (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN sk
DEFENDANT(S) A003 ED Y6

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF __ COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon

and sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 823 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Amount Duc $117,584.76
6% Interest from JULY 23, 2003 Thru S
{Date of Sale}
Total $
Plus costs as endorsed - $

- N
l[i;nr\'u‘ {3 ‘J\\”"\*‘
Pro[honotary, Common P}cas “U{ f\l.fb——

Court of Columbia County

ot

Dated: }’] - \IJ:

{scal)



SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A.
Attornieys at Law
‘1020 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, N.J. 08034
Tel: (856) 755-1560
Fax: (856) 755-1570

Tuly 22, 2003

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

ATTN: SHERIFF’S SALE DEPARTMENT

RE:  WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED
v. EDWARD P. CZOCK AND VIOLA M. CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN
Docket No. 2002-CV-1079
Our File No. WMC-P-1342

Dear Sir/Madam:
The Prothonotary shall have delivered the Writ of Execution for sale of Real Property (0 you together

with the below listed documents for the sale date. Please advise if
this property will not be scheduled for that dale.

In accordance with Columbia County’s requirements for scheduling a Sheriff’s sale, I encloscd:

X Sale deposit in the amount of $1,200.00;

X Property legal description;

X Affidavit pursuant to Rule 3129.1;

X Act 91 Affidavir:

X Notices of Sale for each Defendant;

X Certification as to the sale of property;

X Certificate to the sherift;

X Request for service of the notice of sale;

X Request for posting, advertising, of the notice of sale:

Please time stamp the enclosed "TATTORNEY COPY" of the 3129 Affidavit and return in the prepaid
envelope provided.

We will send notice of the sale to all known lien holders prior to the sale and will file a Certification.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

//"'?7,// "

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE

Enclosures
BDv/rlp



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF
BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED SAID
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 6 ON THE NORTHERLY
SIDE OF BLOOM STREET, NOW KNOWN AS FRONT STREET; THENCE ALONG SAID
STREET, NORTH 82 DEGREES WEST 30 FEET TO LOT NO. 8§ THENCE ALONG SAID LT
NORTH 8 DEGREES WEST, 176.5 FEET TO A 15 FOOT ALLEY; BLOOM STREET, NOW
KNOWN AS FRONT STREET, 50 FEET TO LOT NO. 6 AFORESAID; THENCE ALONG SAID
LT SOUTH 8 DEGREES EAST 175.5 FEET TO BLOOM STREET, NOW KNOWN AS FRONT
STREET, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 8825 SQUARE FEET OF LAND AND BEING NUMBERED AND DESIGNATED
AS LOT NO. 7 IN FERRIE ADDITION OF WEST BERWICK, AND UPON WHICH IS ERECTED
A SINGLE FRAME DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES VIOLA MAE GUTHRIE NKA VIOLA MAE MARTIN,
UNMARRIED BY DEED DATED JUNE 17, 1983 AND RECORDED JUNE 20, 1983 IN THE
RECORDER'S OFFICE IN AND FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA IN DEED BOOK
VOLUME 319, PAGE 434, GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO EDWARD P. CZOCK AND
VIOLA M. MARTIN AKA VIOLA MAE MARTIN, THE MORTGAGE HEREIN.



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROIQOQ! Y

BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED SAID
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 6 ON THE NORTHERLY
SIDE OF BLOOM STREET, NOW KNOWN AS FRONT STREET; THENCE ALONG SAID
STREET, NORTH 82 DEGREES WEST 30 FEET TO LOT NO. § THENCE ALONG SAID LT
NORTH 8 DEGREES WEST, 176.5 FEET TO A 15 FOOT ALLEY; BLOOM STREET, NOW
KNOWN AS FRONT STREET, 50 FEET TO LOT NO. 6 AFORESAID; THENCE ALONG SAID
LT SOUTH & DEGREES EAST 175.5 FEET TO BLOOM STREET, NOW KNOWN AS FRONT
STREET, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING,

CONTAINING 8825 SQUARE FEET OF LAND AND BEING NUMBERED AND DESIGNATED
AS LOT NO. 7 IN FERRIE ADDITION OF WEST BERWICK, AND UPON WHICH IS ERECTED
A SINGLE FRAME DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES VIOLA MAE GUTHRIE NKA VIOLA MAE MARTIN,
UNMARRIED BY DEED DATED JUNE 17, 1983 AND RECORDED JUNE 20, 1983 IN THE
RECORDER'S OFFICE IN AND FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA IN DEED BOOK
VOLUME 319, PAGE 434, GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO EDWARD P. CZOCK AND
VIOLA M. MARTIN AKA VIOLA MAE MARTIN, THE MORTGAGE HEREIN.



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF
BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED SAID
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 6 ON THE NORTHERLY
SIDE OF BLOOM STREET, NOW KNOWN AS FRONT STREET; THENCE ALONG SAID
STREET, NORTH 82 DEGREES WEST 30 FEET TO LOT NO. 8 THENCE ALONG SAID LT
NORTH 8 DEGREES WEST, 176.5 FEET TO A 15 FOOT ALLEY; BLOOM STREET, NOW
KNOWN AS FRONT STREET, 50 FEET TO LOT NO. 6 AFORESAID; THENCE ALONG SAID
LT SOUTH 8 DEGREES EAST 175.5 FEET TO BLOOM STREET, NOW KNOWN AS FRONT
STREET, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 8825 SQUARE FEET OF LAND AND BEING NUMBERED AND DESIGNATED
AS LOT NO. 7 IN FERRIE ADDITION OF WEST BERWICK, AND UPON WHICH 1S ERECTED
A SINGLE FRAME DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES VIOLA MAE GUTHRIE NKA VIOLA MAE MARTIN,
UNMARRIED BY DEED DATED JUNE 17, 1983 AND RECORDED JUNE 20, 1983 IN THE
RECORDER'S OFFICE IN AND FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA IN DEED BOOK
VOLUME 319, PAGE 434, GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO EDWARD P. CZOCK AND
VIOLA M. MARTIN AKA VIOLA MAE MARTIN, THE MORTGAGE HEREIN.



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF
BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED SAID
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 6 ON THE NORTHERLY
SIDE OF BLOOM STREET, NOW KNOWN AS FRONT STREET; THENCE ALONG SAID
STREET, NORTH &2 DEGREES WEST 30 FEET TOQ LOT NO. 8 THENCE ALONG SAID LT
NORTH 8 DEGREES WEST, 176.5 FEET TO A 15 FOOT ALLEY; BLOOM STREET, NOW
KNOWN AS FRONT STREET, 50 FEET TO LOT NO. 6 AFORESAID; THENCE ALONG SAID
LT SOUTH 8 DEGREES EAST 175.5 FEET TO BLOOM STREET, NOW KNOWN AS FRONT
STREET, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 8825 SQUARE FEET OF LAND AND BEING NUMBERED AND DESIGNATED
AS LOT NO. 7 IN FERRIE ADDITION OF WEST BERWICK, AND UPON WHICH IS ERECTED
A SINGLE FRAME DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES VIOLA MAE GUTHRIE NKA VIOLA MAE MARTIN,
UNMARRIED BY DEED DATED JUNE 17, 1983 AND RECORDED JUNE 20, 1983 IN THE
RECORDER'S OFFICE IN AND FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA IN DEED BOOK
VOLUME 319, PAGE 434, GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO EDWARD P. CZOCK AND
VIOLA M. MARTIN AKA VIOLA MAE MARTIN, THE MORTGAGE HEREIN.



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF
BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED SAID
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 6 ON THE NORTHERLY
SIDE OF BLOOM STREET, NOW KNOWN AS FRONT STREET; THENCE ALONG SAID
STREET, NORTH 82 DEGREES WEST 30 FEET TO LOT NO. 8§ THENCE ALONG SAID LT
NORTH & DEGREES WEST, 176.5 FEET TO A 15 FOOT ALLEY; BLOOM STREET, NOW
KNOWN AS FRONT STREET, 50 FEET TO LOT NQ. 6 AFORESAID; THENCE ALONG SAID
LT SOUTH 8 DEGREES EAST 175.5 FEET TO BLOOM STREET, NOW KNOWN AS FRONT
STREET, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 8825 SQUARE FEET OF LAND AND BEING NUMBERED AND DESIGNATED
AS LOT NO. 7 IN FERRIE ADDITION OF WEST BERWICK, AND UPON WHICH 1S ERECTED
A SINGLE FRAME DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES VIOLA MAE GUTHRIE NKA VIOLA MAE MARTIN,
UNMARRIED BY DEED DATED JUNE 17, 1983 AND RECORDED JUNE 20, 1983 IN THE
RECORDER'S OFFICE IN AND FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA IN DEED BOOK
VOLUME 319, PAGE 434, GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO EDWARD P. CZOCK AND
VIOLA M. MARTIN AKA VIOLA MAE MARTIN, THE MORTGAGE HEREIN.



SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A. .

BY: BONNIE DAHL, ESQ .E
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO. 79294

1020 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, N.J. 08034

(856) 755-1560

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK
UNITED
PLAINTIFF,
Vs,

EDWARD P. CZOCK AND VIOLA M.
CZ0CK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN
DEFENDANTS

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

DOCKET NO. 2002-CV-1079

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED, Plainlift
in the above action, by its attorney, BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE sets forth, as of the date the Praccipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at

823 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603:

1. Name and address ot Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

EDWARD P. CZOCK
255 CHURCH STREET
KINGSTON, PA 18704

VIOLA M. CZOCK

A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN
255 CHURCH STREET
KINGSTON, PA 18704

2. Name and address of Dcfendani(s} in the judgment:

EDWARD P. CZOCK
255 CHURCH STREET
KINGSTON, PA 18704

VIOLA M. CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN

255 CHURCH STREET
KINGSTON, PA 18704

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on

the real property to be sold:

NONE



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED
9451 CORBIN AVENUE

NORTHRIDGE, CA 91324

AMRESCO RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE CORP.
26800 ASTON STREET
IRVINE, CA 92606

BANK UNITED
3200 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY, STE 1900
HOUSTON, TX 77027

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

0. Nume and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be aftected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - LIEN
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

DEPT, 280946

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0%46
ATTENTION: SUE BLOUGH

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPT. 280601

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0601

BOROUGH OF BERWICK
344 NORTH MARKET STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be atfected by the sale:

TENANT(S)/OCCUPANT(S)
823 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. T understand that false statemenis heréin are made subject 1o the

penaliies of 18 Pa.C.S, §4904 relating to unsworn falsification (o authorities.

SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P A,

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintift




SFEAR & HOFFMAN, P. A

RBY: BONNIE DAHL, ESQU.RE
ATTORNEY L[.D. NO. 79294

1020 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, N.J. 08034

{8560) 755-1560

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK
UNITED
PLAINTIFF,
VS.

EDWARD P. CZOCK AND VIOLA M.
CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN
DEFENDANTS

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

DOCKET NO. 2002-CV-1079

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED, Plaintiff
in the above action, by its attorney, BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at

823 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

EDWARD P. CZOCK
255 CHURCH STREET
KINGSTON, PA 18704

VIOLA M. CZOCK

A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN
255 CHURCH STREET
KINGSTON, PA 18704

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

EDWARD P. CZOCK
255 CHURCH STREET
KINGSTON, PA 18704

VIOLA M. CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN

255 CHURCH STREET
KINGSTON, PA 18704

3 Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on

the real property to be sold:

NONE



4. Name and address 0 "¢ last recorded holder of every mortgage “record:

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED
9451 CORBIN AVENUE

NORTHRIDGE, CA 91324

AMRESCO RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE CORP.
26800 ASTON STREET
IRVINE, CA 92606

BANK UNITED
3200 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY, STE 1900
HOUSTON, TX 77027

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - LIEN
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

DEPT. 280946

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0946
ATTENTION: SUE BLOUGH

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPT. 280601

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0601

BOROUGH OF BERWICK
344 NORTH MARKET STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person ot whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

TENANT(S)/OCCUPANT(S)
823 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603



I'verify that the statements "¢ in this affidavit are true and correct to ¥ best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. Tunderstand thar false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A.

A

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A

BY: BONNIE DAHL, ESQU...E
ATTORNEY L.D. NO. 79294

1020 N, KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, N.J. 08034

(856) 755-1560

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK COLUMBIA COUNTY
UNITED

PLAINTIFF, DOCKET NO. 2602-CV-1079

V&,

EDWARD P. CZOCK AND VIOLA M.
CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN
DEFENDANTS

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED, Plainiff
in the above action, by its attorney, BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at
823 WEST FRONT STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

EDWARD P. CZOCK
255 CHURCH STREET
KINGSTON, PA 18704

VIOLA M. CZOCK

A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN
255 CHURCH STREET
KINGSTON, PA 18704

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

EDWARD P. CZOCK
255 CHURCH STREET
KINGSTON, PA 18704

VIOLA M. CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN
255 CHURCH STREET
KINGSTON, PA 18704

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

NONE



4, Name and address of * = last recorded holder of every mortgage ~+ecord:

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED
9451 CORBIN AVENUE

NORTHRIDGE, CA 91324

AMRESCO RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE CORP.
26800 ASTON STREET
IRVINE, CA 92606

BANK UNITED '
3200 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY, STE 1900
HOUSTON, TX 77027

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSEBURG, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - LIEN
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

DEPT. 280946

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0946
ATTENTION: SUE BLOUGH

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPT. 280601

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0601

BOROUGH OF BERWICK
344 NORTH MARKET STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

TENANT(S)/OCCUPANT(S)
823 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603



I'verify that the statements o~ e in this affidavit are true and correct to 1" best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A,

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plantiff




SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A _
BY: BONNIE DAHL, ESQU .<E co -
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO. 79294
1020 N. KINGS HIGHWAY , SUITE 210

CHERRY HILL, N.J. 08034

(856) 755-1560

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIEF

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK COLUMBIA COUNTY
UNITED

PLAINTIFF, DOCKET NO. 2002-CV-1079

\ER

EDWARD P. CZOCK AND VIOLA M.
CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN
DEFENDANTS

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED, Plaintiff
n the above action, by its atiorney, BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at
823 WEST FRONT STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

EDWARD P. CZOCK
255 CHURCH STREET
KINGSTON, PA 18704

VIOLA M. CZOCK

A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN -
255 CHURCH STREET
KINGSTON, PA 18704

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

EDWARD P. CZOCK
255 CHURCH STREET
KINGSTON, PA 18704

VIOLA M. CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN
255 CHURCH STREET
KINGSTON, PA 18704

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

NONE




4. Name and address of ™e Jast recorded holder of every mortgage ”record:

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED
5451 CORBIN AVENUE

NORTHRIDGE, CA 91324

AMRESCOQ RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE CORP.
26800 ASTON STREET
IRVINE, CA 92606

BANK UNITED
3200 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY, STE 1900
HOUSTON, TX 77027

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
mierest may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
P.O, BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - LIEN
BUREAU QF COMPLIANCE

DEPT. 280946

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0946
ATTENTION: SUE BLOUGH

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPT. 280601

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0601

BOROUGH OF BERWICK
344 NORTH MARKET STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

TENANT(S)/OCCUPANT(S)
823 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603



[ verify that the statements »- "= in this affidavit are true and correct to ¥ hest of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subjecr to the

penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A.

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P A.

BY: BONNIE DAHL, ESG :E
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO. 79294

1020 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, N.J. 08034

(856) 755-1560

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK
UNITED
PLAINTIFF,
¥,

EDWARD P. CZOCK AND VIOLA M.
CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN
DEFENDANTS

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

DOCKET NO. 2002-CV-1079

CERTIFICATION

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE, her

eby verifics that she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the

above captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ } an FHA mortgage
() non-owner occupicd

{ ) wvacant

(X)) Acl 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject 1o the penaltics of 18 Pa.C.S. seclion 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

Sy

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A.

BY: BONNIE DAHL, ESC E
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO. 79294

1020 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, N.J. 08034

(856} 755-1560

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK COLUMBIA COUNTY
UNITED

PLAINTIFF, DOCKET NO. 2002-CV-1079

V8.

EDWARD P. CZOCK AND VIOLA M.
CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN
DEFENDANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE QF REAL PROPERTY

TO: EDWARD P. CZOCK
255 CHURCH STREET
KINGSTON, PA 18704

Your house (real estate) at:

823 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

is scheduled 1o be sold at Sheriff's Sale on at:

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

at a.m./p.m. to enforce the court judgment of $117,584.76 obtained by
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR BY MEERGER TO BANK UNITED against
you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale yvou must take immediate aclion:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED the amount of the judgment plus cosis or the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay,

you may call: (856) 755-1560.

2. You may be abie to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open
the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may be able (o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an aitorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance



you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how te obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold (o the highest bidder.
You may find out the price bid by calling (570) 389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the
sale. To find out if this has happened. you may call (570) 389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheritf, yon will remain the owner
of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property unl the tull amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed 1o the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings
10 evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sherilt no later than
. This schedule will statc who will be receiving the money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are
filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days afier the date of filing of said schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defcnses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 389-5667

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE ADVISED
THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR TIIAT
PURPOSE,



SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A.

BY: BONNIE DAHL, ESC E
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO. 79294

1020 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, N.J. 08034

(856) 755-1560

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK COLUMBIA COUNTY
UNITED
PLAINTIFF, DOCKET NO. 2002-CV-1079
¥Ss.

EDWARD P. CZOCK AND VIOLA M.
CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN
DEFENDANTS

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

[ hereby certify that I am the Attorney of record l[or the Plaintiff in this Action against Real
Property and further certify this property is:

[ ] FHA - Tenant Occupied or Vacant
[ 1 Commercial
[ 1 Asaresull of a Complaint in Assumpsit

[ X ] Thal the Plaintiff has complied in all respects with Section 403 of the
Mortgage assistance Act including but not limited to:

{(a) Service of notice on Defendant(s)

(b Expiration of 30 days since the service of notice

{c) Detendant(s) failure to request or appear at meeting with Mortgagee or
Consumer Credit Counseling Agency

(d) Detendant(s) failure to file application with Homeowners Emergency

Assistance Program.

I turther agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Sheriff of Columbia County for any false
statement given herein,

e

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF SHERIFF'S OFFICE
COLUMBIA C NTY COURTHOQUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vS. :

: NO. 2002-CV-1079
EDWARD P. CZOCK AND
VIOLA M. CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

I The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an action:
A, In Assumpsit {Contract)
B. [n Trespass (Accident)
X C. In Mortgage Foreclosure
D. On a note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the property being
exposcd to sale is the mortgaged property.
I1. The defendant(s) own the property being exposed to sale as:
A, An individual
X B Tenants by the Entireties
C. Joint tenants with right of survivorship
D. A partnership
E. Tenants in Common
F. A corporation

IiI. The defendant(s) is (are):

- Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
If more than one defendant and either A or B above not applicable, staic which
defendants are residents of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

aw>

|

Residents:

Name: BONNIE DAHL., ESQUIRE
Attorney 1.D. No. 79294

Signature: W\_/ “

Phone No. {850) 755-1560 Address: 1020 N. Kings Highway, Suite 210
Cherry Hill, N.J. 08034




Law Offices
Spear alld HOffI‘Han, P.A. Trvine C. Spear (1922-1976)

ORDER FOR SERVICE

TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY July 22, 2003
COURTHOUSE, P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

FROM: BONNIE DAIIL, ESQ. DOCKET NO. 2002-CV-1079
ATTORNEY ID# 79294
SPEAR AND HOFFMAN, P.A,
1020 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210 WRIT OF EXECUTION
CHERRY HILL, N.J. 08034
(856) 755-1560
(856) 755-1570 FAX

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA,

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED
PLAINTIFF
Vs.

EDWARD P. CZOCK

AND VIOLA M. CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN
DEFENDANT

SERVE: EDWARD P. CZOCK AND
VIOLA M. CZOCK A/K/A VIOLA MAE MARTIN

SERVE AT: 255 CHURCH STREET
KINGSTON, PA 18704

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 823 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE:

SERVICE ON ALL DEFENDANTS

CERTIFIED MAIL ORDINARY MAIL COURT ORDER
POST PROPERTY X

DEPUTIZE COUNTY (WITHIN PA. ONLY) DEPOSITS
REGISTERED MAIL (OUTSIDE OF THE UNITED STATES ONLY)
PERSON IN CHARGE

OTHER

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: PLEASE POST PROPERTY.

NJPA: 1020 North Kings Highway/Suite 210/Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08034/(856)7535-1560/Fax (836) 735-1570



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAI* %R OF INSURANCE - Any Deputy Sheri””'evying upon or attaching any property
under which writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is tound in possession, after nolifying such
person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any
10ss, destruction or removal of any such property before sherift's salc thereof; and the Sheriff is hereby released from all

liability 10 protect the property described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.
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